502745125 03/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791721

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
PRAVIN KOTHARI			01/03/2014		
DEBABRATA DASH			01/02/2014		
YEVGENIY KAGANOVIC	Н		01/02/2014		
JING LIU			01/02/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	CIPHER	CLOUD, INC.			
Street Address:	6229 DO	VETAIL COURT			
City:	SAN JOS	SE			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA			
Postal Code:	95135				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	14	Number 1229956			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent to t 40 ra M 56	4229956 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu 08 241 6300 ghu@minisandram.com INISANDRAM LAW FIRM 60 S. WINCHESTER BLVD. SUITE 500			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to t 40 ra M 56 S/	4229956 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu 08 241 6300 ghu@minisandram.com INISANDRAM LAW FIRM 60 S. WINCHESTER BLVD. SUITE 500 AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATA sent to t 40 ra M 56 S/	4229956 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu 08 241 6300 ghu@minisandram.com INISANDRAM LAW FIRM 60 S. WINCHESTER BLVD. SUITE 500 AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128 CIPC011			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA sent to t 40 ra M 56 S/	4229956 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu 08 241 6300 ghu@minisandram.com INISANDRAM LAW FIRM 60 S. WINCHESTER BLVD. SUITE 500 AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128 CIPC011 RAGHUNATH S. MINISANDRAM			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA sent to t 40 ra M 56 S/	4229956 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu 08 241 6300 ghu@minisandram.com INISANDRAM LAW FIRM 50 S. WINCHESTER BLVD. SUITE 500 AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128 CIPC011 RAGHUNATH S. MINISANDRAM /Raghunath S. Minisandram/			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA sent to t 40 ra M 56 S/	4229956 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu 08 241 6300 ghu@minisandram.com INISANDRAM LAW FIRM 60 S. WINCHESTER BLVD. SUITE 500 AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128 CIPC011 RAGHUNATH S. MINISANDRAM			

source=CIPC011-Assignment-signed#page3.tif

source=CIPC011-Assignment-signed#page4.tif source=CIPC011-Assignment-signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032556 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	Pravin Kothari 6229 Dovetail Court San Jose, CA 95135 USA	2)	Debabrata Dash 3104 Linkfield Way San Jose, CA 95135 USA
3)	Yevgeniy Kaganovich 20128 Rodrigues Ave Cupertino, CA 95014 USA	4)	Jing Liu 1317 Redwood Lake Ct., San Jose, CA 95131 USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD TO ANONYMIZE DATA TRANSMITTED TO A DESTINATION

COMPUTING DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on ______, under Serial No. _____, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Ciphercloud, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6229 Dovetail Court, San Jose, CA 95135 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignce:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt

1 of 2

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorney Minisandram Law Firm, of 560 S. Winchester Blvd., Suite 500, San Jose, CA 95128, to insert herein parenthesis (Application Number: 14/229956, Filing Date: MAR 30, 2014) the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	1/3/2014 Date	Pravin Kothari
2)	Date	Debabrata Dash
3)	Date	Yevgeniy Kaganovich
4)	Date	Jing Lìu

2 of 2

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorney Minisandram Law Firm, of 560 S. Winchester Blvd., Suite 500, San Jose, CA 95128, to insert herein parenthesis (Application Number: $\frac{14}{229956}$, Filing Date: MAR 30, 2014) the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	Date	
2)	01/02/2014 Date	Pravin Kothari Achabrata Mak Debabrata Dash
3)	Date	Yevgeniy Kaganovich
4)	Date	Jing Liu

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorney Minisandram Law Firm, of 560 S. Winchester Blvd., Suite 500, San Jose, CA 95128, to insert herein parenthesis (Application Number: 14/229956, Filing Date: MAR 30, 2014) the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)		Date	
			Pravin Kothari
2)		Date	
-)			Debabrata Dash
3)	01/02/2014	Date	max
			Yevgeniy Kaganovich
4)		Data	
4)		Date	Jing Liu

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. I hereby authorize and request my attorney Minisandram Law Firm, of 560 S. Winchester Blvd., Suite 500, San Jose, CA 95128, to insert herein parenthesis (Application Number: 14/229956, Filing Date: MAR30, 2014) the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	Date	
		Pravin Kothari
2)	Date	Debabrata Dash
3)	Date	Yevgeniy Kaganovich
4)	01/02/2014 Date	Jing Liu